Market Announcement



12 February 2024

Horizon Minerals Limited (ASX: HRZ) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Horizon Minerals Limited ('HRZ') will be placed in trading halt at the request of HRZ, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 14 February 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



12 February 2024

ASX Limited Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St George's Terrace Perth WA 6000

By Email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Sir/Madam

Request for Trading Halt

Horizon Minerals Limited (ASX: HRZ) hereby requests a trading halt be applied to the Company's securities immediately.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Horizon advises that:

- 1. the Company requests an immediate trading halt be placed on its quoted fully paid ordinary shares and quoted options pending an announcement regarding in relation to a proposed material transaction.
- 2. the Company requests trading halt for the purpose of finalising documentation and announcements.
- 3. the trading halt is to last until the earlier of the Company releasing the announcement, or the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 14 February 2024.
- 4. the Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or of any information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

This announcement has been authorised by the Board of Directors.

Yours sincerely

Tamby-Poych

Julian Tambyrajah Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary Horizon Minerals Limited

163 Stirling Hwy Nedlands WA 6009 PO Box 1104 Nedlands WA 6909 T: +61 8 9386 9534 F: +61 8 9389 1597 E: info@horizonminerals.com.au horizonminerals.com.au ACN 007 761 186 ABN 88 007 761 186